

To the OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S

13 August 2008 Release 15/2008

## Changes of the Executive Committee of TDC A/S

TDC announces that Mads Middelboe, Managing Director, wishes to retire from his position as CEO of Mobile Nordic, a business unit in TDC A/S, as of 1 September 2008 at the latest.

As new CEO of Mobile Nordic, the Board of Directors has chosen to appoint Jesper Theill Eriksen whose present title is Senior Executive Vice President, Chief of Staff & HR in TDC A/S, a position he has held since September 2007. Jesper Theill Eriksen, aged 40, Master of Law, has been with TDC since 1996. From 2004 to 2006 he has, among other things, been CEO of TDC's former subsidiary Bité in Lithuania and thereupon CEO of the Swiss subsidiary Sunrise.

At the same time the Executive Committee of TDC A/S will be reduced and will consist of six members: President and Chief Executive Officer, Jens Alder; Chief Financial Officer Jesper Ovesen; SEVP and CEO, Fixnet Nordic, Carsten Dilling; SEVP and CEO, Mobile Nordic, Jesper Theill Eriksen; SEVP and CEO, Business Nordic, Klaus Pedersen; and SEVP and Chief Strategy Officer Eva Berneke.

TDC has initiated a process finding a new head of Corporate HR.

For further information please contact TDC Investor Relations on +45 6663 7680.

TDC A/S Teglholmsgade 1 0900 Copenhagen C Tlf. +45 66 63 76 80 Internet: www.tdc.com E-mail: investorrelations@tdc.dk Release 15-2008

TDC is the leading provider of communications solutions in Denmark with a strong Nordic focus. In the Nordic region TDC has four business units: Business Nordic, Fixnet Nordic, Mobile Nordic and YouSee. TDC's activities outside the Nordic Region comprise amongst others Sunrise, a leading telecommunications provider in Switzerland, and HTCC, a leading telecommunications provider in Hungary. TDC was partly privatized in 1994 and fully privatized in 1998. Nordic Telephone Company ApS owns 87.9% of TDC, with the remainder of the shares held by individual and institutional shareowners.

## **TDC listing**

Shares: OMX Nordic Exchange Copenhagen A/S

Reuters TDC.CO Bloomberg TDC DC Nominal value DKK 5 ISIN DK0010 253335 Sedol 5698790